TECHNICAL DATA
IN24AA022K 1.8V CMOS Serial EEPROMs
DESCRIPTION
Package Types
IN24AA02 is a 2K-bit Electrically Erasable PROM. The
device is organized as a single block of 256x8 bit
memory with a two-wire serial interface. Low voltage
design permits operation down to 1.8V with standby

Figure 12. Typical Configuration for IN24AA02A
Figure 13. Typical Configuration for IN24AA02B
Ordering information
Type Description Ordering code Package Packing Standard
of packing
IN24AA02AN DIP-8 49
IN24AA02AD SOIC-8
Tube
97
IN24AA02ADR1 SOIC-8 2500
IN24AA02ADR2 SOIC-8
Tape & Reel
4000
IN24AA02A
2K Bits,
1.8-5.5V,
-40°C to +85°C,
Address pins
are used IN24AA02A    Chip on wafer (6’’)
IN24AA02BN DIP-8 49
IN24AA02BD SOIC-8
Tube
97
IN24AA02BDR1 SOIC-8 2500
IN24AA02BDR2 SOIC-8
Tape & Reel
4000
IN24AA02B
2K Bits,
1.8-5.5V,
-40°C to +85°C,
Address pins
are not used IN24AA02B    Chip on wafer (6’’)
INTEGRAL
10
IN24AA02
N SUFFIX PLASTIC DIP